long-term restoration, facility hardening and mitigation efforts following the 2023-2024 storms.  This program 
is being administered by the Florida Commerce Department thru the Community Development Block Grant 
– Disaster Recovery (CDBG-DR) Program. A total of nine hundred twenty-five million, three hundred ninety-
four thousand dollars ($925,394,000.00) has been allocated for the State of Florida for the 2023 and 2024 
Storm Events. Four hundred million Dollars ($400,000,000.00) of that amount has been allocated, by Florida 
Commerce, to fund infrastructure restoration, hardening and mitigation projects in communities impacted 
by the 2023 and 2024 storms. The minimum allowable amount a community can request is seven hundred 
fifty thousand dollars ($750,000.00). Applications are due to Florida Commerce on or before September 29, 
2025.  Eligible types of projects are those that demonstrate increased community resiliency. Examples of 
some of the types of projects encouraged by Florida Commerce are as follows:

[...]

Program as well as specific additional activities as outlined in the State of Florida CDBG-DR Action Plan for 
the program are eligible projects if no other funding is available to meet the need.  

The City of Sebring anticipates submitting one application for five million three hundred fifty-six thousand 
four hundred dollars ($5,356,400.00) in funding. The project synopsis and budget for the application being 
submitted is as follows: 

Application #1 – Sanitary Sewer Collection System Lift Station Hardening Project: The project 
involves the installation of 26 new permanent standby electrical generators and the replacement of 2